

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 07-387, Version: 1

Supervisor Baumann recommending John Bachman, Ph.D., be appointed to serve as the Mental Health Department member on the First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission. **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

Supervisor Baumann recommends Board appoint John Bachman, PhD., Director of the El Dorado County Department of Mental Health, to the First 5 El Dorado Children and Families Commission to fill the Mental Health Department representative position which is currently vacant.